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MALE517016 HIMANSHU KASHYAP1 1001786 HEMPAL SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  118.00 NO NO

MALE532679 RAHUL CHOUHAN2 1026643 SANJAY CHOUHAN GENERAL  116.50 NO NO

MALE503529 GAURAV KUMAR3 1005337 KAMAL SINGH GENERAL  116.25 NO NO

MALE516958 ANURAG DWIVEDI4 1010837 ASHOK KUMAR GENERAL  113.50 NO NO

MALE530693 AAMIR IZHAR5 1031847 HUSSAIN ABBAS GENERAL  112.50 NO NO

FEMALE520271 AASTHA6 1020553 SUNIL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  111.75 NO NO

FEMALE531792 KM SHOBHA7 1020041 MAHAVIR SINGH GENERAL  111.25 NO NO

MALE528390 ANKUR SHUKLA8 1013223 MUNNA LAL SHUKLA GENERAL  111.00 NO NO

MALE520768 SUNNY RAI9 1034998 VINOD RAI ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  111.00 NO NO

MALE526922 AJAY KUMAR10 1039935 DHARMBIR SINGH GENERAL  110.75 NO NO

MALE520886 ANAS SALIK11 1009871 ANWAR AHAMAD GENERAL  110.75 NO NO

MALE522835 SANJAY12 1019646 SATISH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  110.25 NO NO

MALE511669 SURENDER KUMAR13 1027751 SATBIR GENERAL  109.75 NO NO

MALE523819 SANDEEP REDHU14 1023131 BOADNATH GENERAL  109.25 NO NO

MALE531521 DIGVIJAY SHARMA15 1026070 RAKESH CHANDRA GENERAL  109.25 NO NO

MALE512280 DEEPAK SINGH16 1004215 DALBIR SINGH GENERAL  108.75 NO NO

MALE502629 ANAND KUMAR MAURYA17 1033376 RAJ BAHADUR GENERAL  108.75 NO NO

MALE522975 MANDEEP18 1032505 JAI BHAGWAN GENERAL  108.00 NO NO

FEMALE506385 SAKSHI PAL19 1035987 RAKESH PAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  107.75 NO NO

MALE526651 SHUBHAM GUPTA20 1028966 RAJESH KUMAR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  107.50 NO NO

FEMALE512269 GUNJAN21 1008265 ASHISH KUMAR GENERAL  107.50 NO NO

MALE521922 RISHAB KUMAR22 1005806 VIRENDRA SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  107.25 NO NO

MALE528297 ANKIT SHARMA23 1021191 ARVIND SHARMA ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  107.25 NO NO

FEMALE517673 KIRTI24 1017234 GOVIND KAUSHIK GENERAL  107.25 NO NO

FEMALE531168 BHARTI25 1012617 RAJ KUMAR GENERAL  107.00 NO NO

FEMALE512045 SIKKAM RATHEE26 1004130 MAHENDER SINGH GENERAL  106.75 NO NO

MALE532458 MRIDUL SHUKLA27 1022535 MAHESH KUMAR GENERAL  106.75 NO NO

MALE510721 PAWAN KUMAR28 1025761 BADRI PRASAD GUPTA GENERAL  106.50 NO NO

MALE523646 DINESH29 1019168 RANBIR GENERAL  106.25 NO NO

MALE521281 ANUJ KUMAR30 1026270 MAHESH KUMAR GENERAL  106.25 NO NO

MALE527056 AMIT KUMAR31 1046966 BANESHWAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  105.50 NO NO

MALE531677 MOHD KASHIF32 1022230 FAROOQUE AHMAD OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  105.50 NO NO

MALE520705 VISHAL KUMAR33 1018088 AJAYVEER SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  105.50 NO NO

MALE500942 ROHAN KUMAR34 1012970 YOGESH KUMAR GENERAL  105.50 NO NO

MALE500887 SAURABH PATEL35 1016397 RAJESH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  105.25 NO NO

MALE520799 SAURAV KUMAR36 1009558 SURENDRA KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  105.25 NO NO

MALE504625 SACHIN KUMAR37 1042645 MAHESH CHAND OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  105.00 NO NO

FEMALE506456 SHOBHA RANI38 1012580 BALJEET SINGH GENERAL  104.75 NO NO

FEMALE534106 AANCHAL39 1023787 KULDEEP GENERAL  104.50 NO NO

MALE530746 ANSHUL SINGH40 1012159 MANOJ KUMAR SINGH GENERAL  104.25 NO NO

MALE515723 ADITYA SINGH41 1015940 SATISH KUMAR PANNU GENERAL  104.25 NO NO
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MALE500593 AVINASH SINGH42 1016345 HARENDRA SINGH GENERAL  104.00 NO NO

FEMALE525642 INDU TOMAR43 1005516 SUMER SINGH GENERAL  104.00 NO NO

FEMALE508137 KOMAL44 1031466 PRAVEEN KUMAR GENERAL  104.00 NO NO

MALE514715 PANKAJ45 1020299 JASVIR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  103.75 NO NO

MALE515829 ATUL KUMAR SINGH46 1007070 ANAND PRATAP SINGH GENERAL  103.75 NO NO

MALE521380 PAWAN47 1001090 RAJPAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  103.75 NO NO

FEMALE511954 NEHA KATIYAR48 1024444 RAMKESH KATIYAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  103.50 NO NO

MALE522725 RISHABH MISHRA49 1020435 JITENDRA KUMAR GENERAL  103.50 NO NO

MALE515940 PRADYUMNA TIWARI50 1023006 GYAN PRAKASH GENERAL  103.50 NO NO

FEMALE504951 GARIMA51 1027502 NARESH KUMAR GENERAL  103.50 NO NO

MALE511167 ANUJ KUMAR VERMA52 1040451 PRAMOD KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  103.25 NO NO

FEMALE528079 NITU53 1009828 PAWAN KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  103.25 NO NO

MALE522293 SAGAR54 1027557 NARESH KUMAR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  103.25 NO NO

MALE512193 HARIOM GANGWAR55 1022990 PREM PAL GANGWAR GENERAL  103.25 NO NO

MALE503850 RAVIKANT56 1002350 BISHAN SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  102.75 NO NO

MALE525841 NIKHIL CHOUDHARY57 1011991 SOHANVEER SINGH GENERAL  102.75 NO NO

MALE503690 VIKAS YADAV58 1031566 RAM RAJ YADAV OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  102.75 NO NO

MALE515124 ANIL KUMAR59 1021178 VINOD KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  102.75 NO NO

FEMALE525030 ANURADHA60 1032122 ATTAR SINGH GENERAL  102.50 NO NO

FEMALE530450 ANJALI61 1044535 NARESH KUMAR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  102.50 NO NO

MALE501059 PRANJAL BHUSHAN62 1014726 BALENDU BHUSHAN GENERAL  102.25 NO NO

MALE514407 ANSHUL RANA63 1020824 NAHAR SINGH GENERAL  102.25 NO NO

MALE527803 RAHUL BORA64 1005828 RAJENDRA SINGH GENERAL  102.00 NO NO

FEMALE529991 SANGEETA65 1012486 PAWAN KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  101.75 NO NO

MALE534423 ANIL KUMAR66 1042119 UDAIBIR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  101.50 NO NO

MALE529788 ASHUTOSH TOMAR67 1021790 AJAY PAL SINGH GENERAL  101.50 NO NO

MALE507419 DHAIRYA KUMAR RAJPUT68 1030718 DEVENDRA KUMAR GENERAL  101.50 NO NO

MALE512870 SHIVA SINGH69 1000571 RAJ DEEP SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  101.50 NO NO

MALE523967 HERDESH KUMAR70 1008442 PRADEEP PANDEY GENERAL  101.25 NO NO

MALE506368 VINAY DAHIYA71 1016106 KRISHAN DAHIYA GENERAL  101.00 NO NO

FEMALE522772 GARIMA72 1009649 HARJEET SINGH GENERAL  101.00 NO NO

MALE510474 MANISH DAGAR73 1005656 KRISHAN KUMAR GENERAL  100.75 NO NO

MALE510504 GAURAV RATHI74 1028912 JITENDRA RATHI GENERAL  100.75 NO NO

MALE524809 RITVIK GAUTAM75 1002642 SHRIKRISHAN GENERAL  100.75 NO NO

MALE509044 GAURAV76 1005647 MANOJ KUMAR GENERAL  100.75 NO NO

MALE516715 VIKASH KUMAR77 1001617 ISHWAR KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  100.50 NO NO

MALE516830 RINKU78 1005632 CHANDER SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  100.25 NO NO

MALE526586 RAHUL VERMA79 1012149 ANIL KUMAR VERMA OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  100.00 NO NO

FEMALE503965 SUDHA SHARMA80 1019057 SURESH KUMAR GENERAL  100.00 NO NO

FEMALE515686 SHIPRA81 1000562 ANIL KUMAR GENERAL  100.00 NO NO

MALE532189 PALLAV TIWARI82 1025826 RAJEEV TIWARI ECONOMICALLY WEAKER  100.00 NO NO
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FEMALE504924 VARSHA83 1022694 MAHAVIR SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS  100.00 NO NO

MALE533111 PARTH BAJPAI84 1003157 GORICHARAN BAJPAI GENERAL  100.00 YES NO

FEMALE511065 TINKEE85 1012274 MAAN SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   99.75 NO NO

MALE521957 MOHIT SINGH86 1003887 RADHEY RAMAN SINGHGENERAL   99.75 NO NO

MALE524481 ROHAN SINGH87 1023019 AJAY KUMAR SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   99.75 NO NO

FEMALE524752 NIKKI88 1026560 ANIL KUMAR GENERAL   99.75 NO NO

FEMALE517581 NEHA SINGH89 1010820 SURENDER SINGH GENERAL   99.50 NO NO

FEMALE523825 SONAM YADAV90 1005298 OMKAR SINGH YADAV OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   99.50 NO NO

MALE516649 SUVESH BAJPAI91 1026538 RAM PRAKASH BAJPAI GENERAL   99.50 NO NO

FEMALE503964 PRIYA92 1024658 ROHTAS VERMA OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   99.50 NO NO

MALE508492 RAVINDER93 1001809 RAMKUMAR GENERAL   99.50 NO NO

MALE515709 VINIT KUMAR94 1003248 TARACHAND YADAV OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   99.50 NO NO

MALE523059 MANVENDRA MISHRA95 1015543 VISHNU KUMAR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   99.25 NO NO

FEMALE523548 VAISHALI RANI96 1011059 ATUL KUMAR GENERAL   99.25 NO NO

FEMALE501859 NISHA DHAMA97 1021811 KARTAR SINGH GENERAL   99.25 NO NO

MALE520919 VIVEK SINGH CHAHAR98 1025327 MAHAVEER SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   99.00 NO NO

MALE526460 TARUN KUMAR DIXIT99 1020428 DINESH CHAND GENERAL   99.00 NO NO

MALE533849 AKHIL CHOUDHARY100 1014993 CHARAN SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   99.00 NO NO

FEMALE518653 MANISHA TYAGI101 1044924 MUKESH KUMAR GENERAL   99.00 NO NO

MALE509112 CHIRAG MATHUR102 1043895 YASHVIR MATHUR GENERAL   99.00 NO NO

MALE516190 VIVEK KUMAR103 1000537 HAKIM SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   98.75 NO NO

MALE512239 DEEPAK KUMAR104 1008282 MAHESH CHAND GENERAL   98.75 NO NO

FEMALE517367 KIRTI105 1028581 MUKESH SINGH GENERAL   98.75 NO NO

MALE512319 ANSHUL KUMAR106 1015917 ANOOP KUMAR GENERAL   98.75 NO NO

MALE502127 ANURAG BAJPAI107 1032011 ANIL KUMAR BAJPAI GENERAL   98.75 NO NO

MALE512969 GAURAV KUMAR108 1033699 RAVINDRA KUMAR GENERAL   98.50 NO NO

MALE527973 RATNESH MISHRA109 1006376 ANIL MISHRA ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   98.50 NO NO

MALE500252 SUMIT GANGWAR110 1026759 SANJAY GANGWAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   98.50 NO NO

FEMALE508965 SHRADDHA BHATT111 1029361 INDERJEET BHATT GENERAL   98.50 NO NO

MALE513127 MOHD TAUSEEF ANSARI112 1001146 MOHD AHMAD ANSARI GENERAL   98.50 NO NO

MALE511589 MAYANK JAIN113 1007066 VINOD KUMAR JAIN GENERAL   98.25 NO NO

FEMALE514384 MADHU114 1021729 RAJESH GENERAL   98.25 NO NO

MALE515917 RAHUL PRAJAPATI115 1000542 BHARAT PRAJAPATI GENERAL   98.00 NO NO

FEMALE528046 HITAKSHI116 1021464 SATPAL BANSAL GENERAL   98.00 NO NO

MALE505320 ABHILASH HOODA117 1012688 NARESH KUMAR GENERAL   98.00 NO NO

MALE526195 SANDEEP KUMAR118 1031118 SUBE SINGH SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)   97.75 NO NO

MALE529651 ARSLAN AHMAD119 1007934 SARFARAZ AHMAD ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   97.75 YES NO

FEMALE514036 KM SHIVANI120 1029374 MUNNA LAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   97.75 NO NO

FEMALE508163 NIKITA JANGID121 1001548 SUBHASH CHAND OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   97.75 NO NO

MALE534115 DEEPAK KUMAR122 1037714 JUGAL KISHOR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   97.50 NO NO

MALE508060 DARPAN GOYAL123 1020272 PANKAJ GOYAL GENERAL   97.50 NO NO
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MALE531908 ASHWANI SHARMA124 1014740 MANOJ SHARMA GENERAL   97.50 NO NO

FEMALE502475 GARIMA KALI RAMAN125 1030790 JAGDISH KUMAR GENERAL   97.50 NO NO

FEMALE509756 DIMPAL126 1037960 MADAN PAL SINGH GENERAL   97.50 NO NO

MALE521443 ANUJ KUMAR127 1003066 REVTI PRASAD SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)   97.50 NO NO

MALE532057 SACHIN128 1042141 JASBIR GENERAL   97.50 NO NO

MALE521064 MANDEEP SINGH129 1007223 JAIBIR SINGH GENERAL   97.25 NO NO

MALE519062 SATYAM AGRAWAL130 1005187 ATUL KUMAR GENERAL   97.25 NO NO

MALE500344 SUMIT KUMAR131 1027704 VIRENDRA KUMAR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   97.25 NO NO

MALE525576 LALIT KUMAR132 1026758 SANJAY GANGWAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   97.25 NO NO

MALE507521 SAJAN KUMAR133 1025073 CHANDER MOHAN GENERAL   97.25 NO NO

MALE513880 AMAN KAUSHIK134 1000911 AVNISH KAUSHIK GENERAL   97.25 NO NO

FEMALE532126 GUNJAN BAGHEL135 1002797 ROOP KUMAR SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   97.25 NO NO

FEMALE504581 ANJALI PUNDIR136 1011674 MR. JITENDRA SINGH GENERAL   97.25 NO NO

FEMALE514947 NANCY137 1024499 JASBIR SINGH GENERAL   97.25 NO NO

MALE529883 MUKUL138 1002755 DEVENDER KUMAR GENERAL   97.25 NO NO

FEMALE504566 ANJU DEVI139 1023399 JAGBIR GENERAL   97.00 NO NO

MALE523285 AMAAN USMANI140 1026024 MATLOOB HUSAIN OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   97.00 NO NO

MALE512501 AMAR SHUKLA141 1002518 JAGENDRA SHUKLA GENERAL   97.00 NO NO

MALE514256 PRASUN PANDEY142 1030527 SURENDRA NATH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   97.00 NO NO

MALE532696 RISHABH JAIN143 1044418 VIDYA SHARAN JAIN GENERAL   97.00 NO NO

MALE508460 GURUDEEP SINGH144 1023663 GURUCHARAN SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   97.00 NO NO

MALE506720 ROHIT145 1023211 RAJBIR GENERAL   96.75 NO NO

FEMALE517930 SHALINI SHARMA146 1041304 GAURI DATT SHARMA GENERAL   96.75 NO NO

MALE533601 MRIDUL KUMAR147 1007873 ROHITASH SINGH GENERAL   96.75 YES NO

FEMALE520692 KM SABIYA148 1026308 MOHD NASIR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   96.75 NO NO

MALE519598 DIKENDRA KUMAR149 1026833 KEWAL SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   96.75 NO NO

MALE515757 LAKSHYA150 1045077 AMIT KUMAR GENERAL   96.75 NO NO

MALE524181 AMIT151 1023093 RANDHIR SINGH GENERAL   96.50 NO NO

MALE507767 RAJEEV152 1027693 SURAT RAM ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   96.50 NO NO

MALE511751 SHASHIKANT GUPTA153 1011457 SHIV DAS GUPTA GENERAL   96.50 NO NO

MALE509764 MOHIT SHARMA154 1023249 SUKHBIR SHARMA ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   96.50 NO NO

MALE530232 NIKIN NAGAR155 1040346 CHAINPAL NAGAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   96.50 NO NO

MALE528121 SUMIT VISHWAKARMA156 1026599 OM PRAKASH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   96.25 NO NO

MALE513843 PAWAN157 1023761 JAGDISH WALECHA GENERAL   96.25 NO NO

MALE507464 BRIJPAL SINGH158 1012042 OM PRAKASH SINGH GENERAL   96.25 NO NO

MALE502322 AKHILESH KUMAR159 1014566 BHUPENDRA KUMAR GENERAL   96.25 NO NO

FEMALE507108 NEHA160 1005342 BASANT GENERAL   96.25 NO NO

FEMALE531371 DIVYA161 1013686 DEEPAK KUMAR GARG GENERAL   96.25 NO NO

MALE528428 AMIT TIWARI162 1032049 MAHESH CHANDRA ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   96.25 NO NO

FEMALE517127 SIMRANDEEP KAUR163 1033361 GURMEET SINGH GENERAL   96.25 NO NO

FEMALE515521 MEENAKSHI MEENAKSHI164 1003320 NARENDER KUMAR GENERAL   96.25 NO NO
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MALE502291 DEEPAK GANGWAR165 1013297 TEJ PAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   96.25 NO NO

MALE534366 PARDEEP166 1004683 JAGDISH SHARMA GENERAL   96.00 NO NO

MALE528086 SHUBHAM BHARDWAJ167 1021546 VINOD SHARMA GENERAL   96.00 NO NO

MALE510801 SIDDHARTH PARMAR168 1004157 RAGHVENDRA SINGH GENERAL   96.00 NO NO

MALE522781 DEEPANSH CHAUDHARY169 1024716 RAJVEER SINGH GENERAL   96.00 NO NO

MALE508977 KRISHNA CHAUDHARY170 1015502 DIWAN SINGH GENERAL   96.00 NO NO

FEMALE516738 NIRMAL KAUSHIK171 1024428 ANIL DUTT KAUSHIK GENERAL   96.00 NO NO

MALE502590 SHASHANK SINGH YADAV172 1010980 VIRENDRA PAL SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   95.75 NO NO

FEMALE515607 KAVITA173 1018996 SATVEER GENERAL   95.75 NO NO

MALE522360 VIVEK AGNIHOTRI174 1004121 SANJAY AGNIHOTRI ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   95.75 NO NO

MALE517630 ANMOL GANGWAR175 1004545 NARENDRA SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   95.75 NO NO

MALE500531 BHARAT176 1012951 HARMINDER SINGH GENERAL   95.75 NO NO

FEMALE524824 RIYA177 1029034 ABHIMANYU GENERAL   95.75 NO NO

MALE532736 PRASHANT SHARMA178 1002117 SANT KUMAR GENERAL   95.50 NO NO

FEMALE532677 SAKSHI MALIK179 1003755 JITENDRA SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   95.50 NO NO

MALE525279 PIYUSH KUMAR180 1005005 PUSHPENDRA SINGH GENERAL   95.25 NO NO

MALE529502 AJEET KUMAR MAURYA181 1030843 NAGENDRA KUMAR GENERAL   95.25 NO NO

MALE516705 VINAY KUMAR182 1006678 SUNEEL KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   95.25 NO NO

FEMALE512446 RAVITA183 1029051 SATYA NARAIAN GENERAL   95.25 NO NO

FEMALE528504 GEETA YADAV184 1021885 NARESH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   95.25 NO NO

MALE523886 VIKAS KUMAR YADAV185 1020254 JITENDRA NATH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   95.25 NO NO

MALE523269 AMIT KUMAR YADAV186 1013930 RAM CHARITRA YADAV OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   95.25 NO NO

MALE516148 ABHISHEK187 1025237 NARENDER KUMAR GENERAL   95.25 NO NO

MALE501737 NAKUL KUMAR188 1029370 RAJU GUPTA ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   95.25 NO NO

FEMALE508620 NISHI PANWAR189 1007304 NETRA PAL SINGH GENERAL   95.25 NO NO

MALE508789 ABHISHEK UJJWAL190 1035986 LOKENDRA UJJWAL GENERAL   95.25 NO NO

FEMALE511070 NIVETA191 1017540 RAJVIR SINGH GENERAL   95.00 NO NO

MALE505461 HEMANT KUMAR192 1017422 VIJAY NARAYAN GENERAL   95.00 NO NO

MALE523939 HRISHIKESH MISHRA193 1041159 VIJAY MISHRA ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   95.00 NO NO

MALE531936 SANDEEP KUMAR194 1024544 SONA RAM GENERAL   95.00 NO NO

FEMALE504278 POOJA RAGHAV195 1023263 VIJAYPAL SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   95.00 YES NO

MALE515643 PANKAJ196 1020352 SHRI BHAGWAN GENERAL   95.00 NO NO

MALE530226 CHETAN197 1000825 JAI SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   95.00 NO NO

MALE507337 HARSH198 1027589 CHARAN SINGH GENERAL   95.00 NO NO

MALE505842 PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH199 1020230 RAJ KISHORE SINGH GENERAL   94.75 NO NO

MALE512537 RAVI SHARMA200 1006939 PALE RAM SHARMA GENERAL   94.75 NO NO

FEMALE532584 PRITI201 1007650 SAHIB SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   94.75 NO NO

MALE522568 ADARSH SRIVASTAV202 1003997 SANTOSH SRIVASTAV GENERAL   94.75 NO NO

FEMALE507556 SHUBHANI SINGH203 1006311 DEVENDER KUMAR GENERAL   94.75 NO NO

MALE517431 SATPAL204 1007388 BARU MALIK GENERAL   94.50 NO NO

MALE532146 SAKSHAM MITTAL205 1015936 ARVIND KUMAR GENERAL   94.50 NO NO
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FEMALE504926 POOJA206 1021395 DAVENDER KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   94.50 NO NO

MALE534175 AMAN SINGH207 1007165 MANOJ KUMAR GENERAL   94.50 NO NO

FEMALE516032 DALI SINGH208 1007118 BHUPINDER PAUL GENERAL   94.50 NO NO

FEMALE518502 BHAVNA209 1032432 MANOJ KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   94.50 NO NO

FEMALE530345 LALITA KAUSHIK210 1007172 PAWAN KUMAR GENERAL   94.50 YES NO

MALE526074 ROHIT JAGDEV211 1005533 GURDEEP SINGH GENERAL   94.50 NO NO

MALE530454 AMAN SHARMA212 1046565 SURENDER KUMAR GENERAL   94.50 NO NO

MALE528070 SONU KUMAR213 1024089 RANDHIR SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   94.25 NO NO

MALE522993 SAURABH KUMAR214 1011036 SACHIDA NAND YADAV GENERAL   94.25 NO NO

MALE502574 SAGAR SADYAN215 1044920 RANBIR SINGH GENERAL   94.25 NO NO

FEMALE505712 SANJU RANI216 1007347 SURESH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   94.25 NO NO

MALE517274 TAFZILUDDIN KHAN217 1013921 MAHIUDDIN KHAN ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   94.25 NO NO

MALE517625 PUNEET BHARGAV218 1022288 PAWAN KUMAR GENERAL   94.25 NO NO

MALE520467 AKSH MAHINDRU219 1025763 ARVIND MAHINDRU GENERAL   94.25 NO NO

MALE507899 AMIT KUMAR220 1014772 PARAMHANS GENERAL   94.25 NO NO

MALE517437 MANOJ KUMAR221 1030691 KARAN SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   94.00 NO YES

MALE524994 ROHIT KUAR JAIN222 1037570 NARENDRA KUMAR GENERAL   94.00 NO NO

MALE530824 PANKAJ KUSHWAHA223 1016798 TRILOKINATH GENERAL   94.00 NO NO

MALE511137 RAHUL TIWARI224 1002247 DINESH TIWARI ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   94.00 NO NO

MALE507513 TUSHAR ARORA225 1007083 SANJEEV KUMAR GENERAL   94.00 NO NO

FEMALE503399 SUMAN226 1033321 ROHTASH GENERAL   94.00 NO NO

MALE520778 ARCHIT SHARMA227 1014295 MUKESH RAJ SHARMA GENERAL   94.00 NO NO

MALE519093 CHETAN SHARMA228 1034935 RAKESH KR. SHARMA GENERAL   94.00 NO NO

MALE502090 OM SINGH229 1021503 AKHILESH SINGH GENERAL   94.00 NO NO

MALE504435 HIMANSHU230 1032976 SUDHIR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   94.00 NO NO

MALE531843 SANYAM DHAWAN231 1007450 SUSHIL KUMAR ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   94.00 NO NO

FEMALE504544 VANDNA KANSAL232 1024233 SURINDER KANSAL ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   93.75 NO NO

FEMALE524474 RITU VERMA233 1027350 SATYA NARAYAN OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.75 NO NO

MALE501163 SANAT KUMAR234 1015867 NAND LAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.75 NO NO

MALE510129 GAURAV KUMAR235 1013989 SURENDRA KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.75 NO NO

MALE526876 RAHUL236 1006622 DHARAMVEER SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.75 NO NO

MALE505111 ANJUL KUMAR237 1015918 KAUSHLESH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.75 NO NO

MALE510500 AYUSH UPADHYAY238 1003996 ANIL KUMAR GENERAL   93.75 NO NO

MALE524689 AJAY CHAUDHARI239 1019336 SANJEEV CHAUDHARI GENERAL   93.75 NO NO

FEMALE527614 KM SAKSHI240 1032644 SHIVRAJ SINGH GENERAL   93.75 NO NO

FEMALE523795 SHREYA PANDEY241 1001429 SHAILENDRA NATH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   93.75 NO NO

MALE521749 RATNESH KUMAR RAI242 1021987 AMOD SHANKAR RAI GENERAL   93.75 NO NO

FEMALE503507 CHANCHAL SHARMA243 1003005 VIKAS SHARMA GENERAL   93.75 NO NO

MALE505454 RAVI DESHWAL244 1005430 HARVIR DESHWAL ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   93.50 NO NO

MALE521213 PANKAJ SINGH BIRORIA245 1019028 KUNDAN SINGH GENERAL   93.50 NO NO

MALE506899 DEVESH KUMAR246 1004229 DILEEP KUMAR GENERAL   93.50 NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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FEMALE525532 MEENU247 1033660 VEDPARKASH GENERAL   93.50 NO NO

MALE534383 PANKAJ DHIMAN248 1037780 JOGINDER SINGH SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)   93.50 NO NO

MALE503284 ANIKET MOR249 1045759 HARIPAL SINGH GENERAL   93.50 NO NO

MALE534382 RAVI KUMAR250 1007634 ASHOK KUMAR SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)   93.50 NO NO

MALE533207 VIKAS MAURYA251 1016840 VINAI MAURYA GENERAL   93.50 NO NO

MALE529088 ARUN PAL252 1025873 ARVIND PAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.50 NO NO

FEMALE502096 KM NEETIKA253 1024803 ROBIN SINGH GENERAL   93.50 NO NO

FEMALE518149 BHAWANA254 1031963 SUBHASH CHAND SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)   93.50 NO NO

MALE507079 SOURABH KUMAR255 1020883 SATISH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.50 NO NO

MALE503141 VISHVA DEEPAK PANDEY256 1041610 SUDEEP KUMAR GENERAL   93.50 NO NO

MALE502462 DEVENDRA PAL SINGH257 1014945 JAGDISH SINGH GENERAL   93.25 NO NO

MALE508779 SAURABH KUMAR DUBEY258 1032713 RAMASHRAY DUBEY GENERAL   93.25 NO NO

MALE529970 PRASHANT PANWAR259 1019598 SATYAVEER SINGH GENERAL   93.25 NO NO

FEMALE531329 BHUPINDER KAUR260 1025068 HARJEET SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.25 NO NO

FEMALE516191 ASHU REDHU261 1031517 RAJBIR REDHU ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   93.25 NO NO

MALE500771 MOHIT VERMA262 1034506 RAM KUMAR VERMA OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.25 NO NO

MALE526315 AMIT KUMAR SINGH263 1025955 RAVINDRA NATH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   93.25 NO NO

MALE521657 ASHUTOSH MISHRA264 1027602 MUNNA JEE MISHRA GENERAL   93.25 NO NO

FEMALE527968 AKANKSHA SHARMA265 1007530 CHANDRABHUSHAN GENERAL   93.25 NO NO

MALE506688 RAHUL KUMAR266 1012603 MADAN LAL SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)   93.25 NO NO

FEMALE502240 KM TANUJA267 1038660 MITHLESH KUMAR GENERAL   93.25 NO NO

FEMALE508388 ANITA268 1000673 RAM PARSAD GENERAL   93.00 NO NO

FEMALE500866 MANJEET KUMARI269 1039517 RAKESH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.00 NO NO

MALE525335 BHUPINDER SINGH270 1035195 CHHOTU RAM GENERAL   93.00 NO NO

FEMALE534138 AKSHITA TIWARI271 1043900 SUNIL KUMAR TIWARI ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   93.00 NO NO

MALE500615 RAHUL GUPTA272 1014019 KAMTA PRASAD GENERAL   93.00 NO NO

MALE523309 HARSH KUMAR SAINI273 1042588 LOKESH KUMAR SAINI OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   93.00 NO NO

MALE510528 RAHUL PAL274 1022036 RAMACHAL PAL GENERAL   93.00 NO NO

MALE522827 RAHUL275 1021293 SUBHASH CHANDER GENERAL   93.00 NO NO

MALE513812 GAURAV276 1024883 RAJ KANWAR GENERAL   93.00 NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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526195 SANDEEP KUMAR1 97.75SUBE SINGH1031118 MALE NO NO

521443 ANUJ KUMAR2 97.50REVTI PRASAD1003066 MALE NO NO

534383 PANKAJ DHIMAN3 93.50JOGINDER SINGH1037780 MALE NO NO

534382 RAVI KUMAR4 93.50ASHOK KUMAR1007634 MALE NO NO

518149 BHAWANA5 93.50SUBHASH CHAND1031963 FEMALE NO NO

506688 RAHUL KUMAR6 93.25MADAN LAL1012603 MALE NO NO

527297 ASHISH KUMAR SAROJ7 92.00ARUN KUMAR SAROJ1008877 MALE NO NO

504110 RAVI GAUTAM8 92.00SHER SINGH1043705 MALE NO NO

527386 SWATI9 90.50RAJENDER1003392 FEMALE NO NO

519089 ANMOL MAURYA10 90.00SHEESHPAL SINGH1022328 MALE NO NO

535081 JAGSEER SINGH11 89.75HARMAIL SINGH1043509 MALE NO NO

522999 SATYJEET KUMAR12 89.75RAM KUMAR1011904 MALE NO NO

520475 SIDDARTH KUMAR13 89.50SANJAY KUMAR1006718 MALE NO NO

528810 AMARJEET14 89.50MOOLCHAND1004020 MALE NO NO

506072 SAPNA RANI15 89.25GIAN CHAND1012908 FEMALE NO NO

516778 GAURAV KUMAR16 89.25KANWARPAL1007629 FEMALE NO NO

526472 SHUBHAM17 88.75MOHANLAL1020663 MALE NO NO

504802 DHARMENDRA KUMAR18 88.25VIJAY PAL1016002 MALE NO NO

504541 NEHA ETORIA19 88.25RAKESH KUMAR ETORIA1032175 FEMALE NO NO

516273 BIRJESH KUMAR20 88.25SHEESHPAL SINGH1026048 MALE NO NO

522767 KULDEEP KUMAR21 88.00RAJENDRA KUMAR1029932 MALE NO NO

515630 POOJA22 87.75SURAJMAL1026173 FEMALE NO NO

509122 ANUJ KUMAR23 87.75AJAY KUMAR1023011 MALE NO NO

525853 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH24 87.50BABU RAM1000609 MALE NO NO

508773 AKASH KUMAR25 87.50NARESH KUMAR1008288 MALE NO NO

531236 PUNIT26 87.50DHARAMPAL SINGH1010117 MALE NO NO

511023 RASHMI27 87.25RAMPHAL SINGH1024551 FEMALE NO NO

509261 RUBY RANI28 87.00SANSAR PAL1001903 FEMALE YES NO

516313 AMIT KUMAR29 87.00NARENDER KUMAR1031219 MALE NO NO

532278 RITU  PASWAN30 86.75PARDESI PASWAN1032726 FEMALE NO NO

530310 KM LATA BHARTIYA31 86.75RAM AVADH BHARTIYA1017813 FEMALE YES NO

523990 PAWAN KUMAR32 86.50RAJARAM1016638 MALE NO NO

501578 LALIT KUMAR SINGH33 86.50VIJAYPAL SINGH1024967 MALE NO NO

535620 MANIDER SINGH34 86.25KULWANT SINGH1027387 MALE NO NO

509578 YOGESH KUMAR35 86.25RAMESH KUMAR1022868 MALE NO NO

513368 HARSH DHAMA36 86.25ANIL KUMAR DHAMA1035658 MALE NO NO

502916 AKASH PATHROR37 86.00RANVEER SINGH1042036 MALE NO NO

510918 KRASHNA KANT38 86.00CHANDRA PAL1004645 MALE NO NO

500628 GOVIND KUMAR39 86.00RAJKUMAR SINGH1004541 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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535563 EKTA40 86.00VIJAY KUMAR1000247 FEMALE NO NO

522963 MANOJ KUMAR41 86.00SOHAN LAL1020195 MALE NO NO

500932 NISHA42 86.00GOPAL SINGH1007471 FEMALE NO NO

523120 SACHIN43 85.75RADHESHYAM1032536 MALE NO NO

523525 DEEPAK RAO44 85.50LAXMI NARAYAN1003200 MALE NO NO

527679 NEHA RANI45 85.50SURESH CHAND1004881 FEMALE NO NO

505427 VIKRAM46 85.50ZILE SINGH1012065 MALE NO NO

500895 PUSHPENDRA47 85.50RAMGOPAL1037619 MALE NO NO

533995 SARITA48 85.25KARAN SINGH1019567 FEMALE NO NO

508865 ANIL49 85.25CHANDER PAL1036850 MALE NO NO

507883 SHUBHLATA50 85.25BIJENDER1037474 FEMALE NO NO

518478 SANDEEP51 85.00SHRI PARKASH1013804 MALE NO NO

513439 KIRTI RANI52 85.00BIJENDRA SINGH1043748 FEMALE NO NO

526501 SACHIN53 85.00SUNDER SINGH1003870 MALE NO NO

534097 ATUL KUMAR54 84.50ARVIND KUMAR1029349 MALE NO NO

512082 MANDEEP55 84.25RAMPHAL1019667 MALE NO NO

522840 MANU KUMARI56 84.25RAMESH KUMAR1010328 FEMALE NO NO

507351 RAJAN KUMAR57 84.25RAJENDRA KUMAR1035556 MALE NO NO

512936 ANKIT KUMAR58 84.25YOGENDRA KUMAR1025730 MALE NO NO

519898 PUSHPENDRA CHAIMBAR59 84.00JAGDISH GAUTAM1012082 MALE NO NO

525070 NITIN KUMAR60 84.00CHANDRAPAL1002840 MALE NO NO

512061 AMIT KUMAR61 84.00SHANKAR1005159 MALE NO NO

515715 VINITA DEVI62 84.00BABU RAM1014820 FEMALE NO NO

534332 CHAHAT KUMAR63 83.75VIJAY KUMAR1014394 MALE NO NO

516691 MANU KUMAR64 83.75MAHIPAL SINGH1043680 MALE NO NO

508497 DEEPAK KUMAR65 83.50ROOP KISHOR1007105 MALE NO NO

523866 NISHANT KUMAR66 83.50NATHI RAM1020680 MALE NO NO

518457 SANTOSH67 83.50DHARAM PAL SINGH1024676 FEMALE NO NO

510296 AJAY KUMAR68 83.00BRAHAM PARKASH1024715 MALE NO NO

525734 DHANANJAY PRASAD RAJAK69 83.00HEM CHANDRA PRASAD RAJAK1001434 MALE NO NO

513235 AASTHA SAROYA70 83.00GULSHAN RAI SAROYA1001721 FEMALE NO NO

516811 ABHISHEK KUMAR VERMA71 82.75SARVESH KUMAR1006342 MALE NO NO

502841 GAUTAM72 82.75SATYA NARAYAN1037826 MALE NO NO

510855 PARAMVIR TANWAR73 82.50RAJ KUMAR1012739 MALE NO NO

511994 GARIMA GAUTAM74 82.50OM PRAKASH1019176 FEMALE NO NO

511281 KALYAN SINGH75 82.00BHOLA SINGH1003333 MALE NO NO

505475 SANJEEV SINGH76 82.00AMAR SINGH1032626 MALE NO NO

502690 ROBIN KUMAR77 82.00POORAN SINGH1021296 MALE NO NO

523741 SACHIN KUMAR78 81.75MAHIPAL SINGH1029570 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
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505766 NISHA KUMARI79 81.75DILBAG SINGH1023497 FEMALE NO NO

522242 LALIT KUMAR SINGH80 81.75KHOOB SINGH1022970 MALE NO NO

508415 UTKARSH NIGAM81 81.75BHAGWAN DAS1018719 MALE NO NO

519247 ABHINAV SINGH82 81.50RAMVEER SINGH1033941 MALE NO NO

533406 VIVEK KUMAR83 81.50MAHAVEER SINGH1024976 MALE NO NO

531991 KM ALKA84 81.50TEJ PAL SINGH1029480 FEMALE NO NO

533775 MANVENDAR SINGH85 81.50MADANPAL1002038 MALE NO NO

514674 MONIKA86 81.50NARESH KUMAR1007077 FEMALE NO NO

523713 MOHIT KUMAR BHARTI87 81.25MISHRI LAL1047156 MALE NO NO

526455 OPIN KUMAR88 81.25RAJPAL1006831 MALE NO NO

533876 KAVITA89 81.25GHANSHYAM1024377 FEMALE NO NO

511971 RANJEET KUMAR90 81.25RAM BALI1021511 MALE NO NO

503206 VIVEK KUMAR91 81.25VINOD KUMAR1016773 MALE NO NO

505039 GAUTAM TEJAN92 81.25RAMPHAL SINGH1016805 MALE NO NO

505779 ARTI DEVI93 81.00HARISH KUMAR1018269 FEMALE NO NO

530769 NEHA KHANNA94 81.00N KHANNA1010546 FEMALE NO NO

520160 INDU95 81.00RAJENDER SINGH1000904 FEMALE NO NO

501502 MANISH KUMAR96 81.00TARSEM LAL1003100 MALE NO NO

516754 NEERAJ97 81.00SHYAM NARAYAN1009332 FEMALE NO NO

516279 NITIN PRASAD GAUTAM98 81.00LALTA PRASAD1020449 MALE NO NO

523549 ANJALI99 81.00BALBIR SINGH1029158 FEMALE NO NO

504369 GOVIND100 80.75RAMDAS1005428 MALE YES NO

527958 SHIVAM CHAUDHARY101 80.50HARI KARAN LAL CHAUDHARY1041011 MALE NO NO

509560 LOKESH KUMAR102 80.50RAJBIR1029940 MALE NO NO

525162 PAWAN103 80.50LILA RAM1031804 MALE NO NO

525597 YOGENDRA104 80.50HANSRAJ SINGH1004379 MALE NO NO

517198 ANAND105 80.50BHAGWAN DASS1025781 MALE NO NO

510920 ABHISHEK KUMAR106 80.50SITARAM1002904 MALE NO NO

504660 CHETAN KUMAR GAUTAM107 80.50JITENDRA KUMAR1026095 MALE NO NO

515972 SAURABH SINGH108 80.25SHOBHA RAM1000185 MALE NO NO

502560 ANUJ KUMAR MATHUR109 80.25MORDHWAJ MATHUR1030114 MALE NO NO

506283 KAMAL110 80.25KAJOD RAM1028590 MALE NO NO

530902 DIGENDRA PAL SINGH111 80.25MITTRA PAL SINGH1001881 MALE NO NO

516929 SHIV SINGH112 80.25MOHAN LAL1027960 MALE NO NO

531662 AJAY KUMAR113 80.00PALA RAM1008696 MALE NO NO

518310 SURAJ114 80.00JAGMAL SINGH1035270 MALE NO NO

523616 ARUN KUMAR115 80.00NIVESH KUMAR MATHUR1021830 MALE NO NO

503167 PANKAJ116 80.00ISHAM SINGH1017407 MALE NO NO

526624 SANDEEP KUMAR117 80.00HANSRAJ1001377 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
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525583 AJAY KUMAR118 80.00SHYAM VIR1024333 MALE NO NO

532303 YOGESH PRAKASH119 80.00KRIPAL SINGH1010137 MALE NO NO

511486 KUSUM DEVI120 79.75RAMESH CHANDER1026394 FEMALE NO NO

527774 RAHUL KUMAR121 79.75MANOHAR SINGH1021773 MALE NO NO

532402 SHALU122 79.75DHARAMVIR1005666 FEMALE NO NO

503199 AKSHAY KUMAR123 79.75BALBIR SINGH1041642 MALE NO NO

532208 RAJNI124 79.75BIR SINGH1009034 FEMALE NO NO

512547 SURAJ KUMAR GAUTAM125 79.75KHUSHI RAM1022601 MALE NO NO

503953 AVIKAL KUMAR VERMA126 79.75AJAY KUMAR1034604 MALE NO NO

510637 NIDHI127 79.50RAMESH KUMAR1047145 FEMALE NO NO

504103 YOGESH KUMAR128 79.50SHRI GOPAL1002312 MALE NO NO

505966 ANKUSH SELWAL129 79.25KRISHAN LAL1023341 MALE NO NO

516880 JOGENDRA SINGH SAGAR130 79.25BUDDHSAIN1037809 MALE NO NO

516194 RAJEEV KUMAR131 79.00SURESH KUMAR1047198 MALE NO NO

508121 GURCHARAN132 79.00SURESH KUMAR1019792 MALE NO NO

506624 MANJEET133 79.00RAMESH KUMAR1020465 MALE NO NO

503497 AWANISH KUMAR134 79.00YAMUNA PRASAD1039516 MALE NO NO

530807 AAKASH135 79.00ATTAR SINGH1046007 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
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517016 HIMANSHU KASHYAP1 118.00HEMPAL SINGH1001786 MALE NO NO

520271 AASTHA2 111.75SUNIL1020553 FEMALE NO NO

522835 SANJAY3 110.25SATISH KUMAR1019646 MALE NO NO

506385 SAKSHI PAL4 107.75RAKESH PAL1035987 FEMALE NO NO

521922 RISHAB KUMAR5 107.25VIRENDRA SINGH1005806 MALE NO NO

527056 AMIT KUMAR6 105.50BANESHWAR1046966 MALE NO NO

531677 MOHD KASHIF7 105.50FAROOQUE AHMAD1022230 MALE NO NO

520705 VISHAL KUMAR8 105.50AJAYVEER SINGH1018088 MALE NO NO

500887 SAURABH PATEL9 105.25RAJESH KUMAR VERMA1016397 MALE NO NO

520799 SAURAV KUMAR10 105.25SURENDRA KUMAR SINHA1009558 MALE NO NO

504625 SACHIN KUMAR11 105.00MAHESH CHAND LAKHERA1042645 MALE NO NO

521380 PAWAN12 103.75RAJPAL1001090 MALE NO NO

511954 NEHA KATIYAR13 103.50RAMKESH KATIYAR1024444 FEMALE NO NO

511167 ANUJ KUMAR VERMA14 103.25PRAMOD KUMAR VERMA1040451 MALE NO NO

528079 NITU15 103.25PAWAN KUMAR1009828 FEMALE NO NO

503850 RAVIKANT16 102.75BISHAN SINGH1002350 MALE NO NO

503690 VIKAS YADAV17 102.75RAM RAJ YADAV1031566 MALE NO NO

515124 ANIL KUMAR18 102.75VINOD KUMAR1021178 MALE NO NO

529991 SANGEETA19 101.75PAWAN KUMAR1012486 FEMALE NO NO

516715 VIKASH KUMAR20 100.50ISHWAR KUMAR1001617 MALE NO NO

526586 RAHUL VERMA21 100.00ANIL KUMAR VERMA1012149 MALE NO NO

504924 VARSHA22 100.00MAHAVIR SINGH1022694 FEMALE NO NO

511065 TINKEE23 99.75MAAN SINGH1012274 FEMALE NO NO

523825 SONAM YADAV24 99.50OMKAR SINGH YADAV1005298 FEMALE NO NO

503964 PRIYA25 99.50ROHTAS VERMA1024658 FEMALE NO NO

515709 VINIT KUMAR26 99.50TARACHAND YADAV1003248 MALE NO NO

533849 AKHIL CHOUDHARY27 99.00CHARAN SINGH1014993 MALE NO NO

516190 VIVEK KUMAR28 98.75HAKIM SINGH1000537 MALE NO NO

500252 SUMIT GANGWAR29 98.50SANJAY GANGWAR1026759 MALE NO NO

514036 KM SHIVANI30 97.75MUNNA LAL1029374 FEMALE NO NO

508163 NIKITA JANGID31 97.75SUBHASH CHAND JANGID1001548 FEMALE NO NO

534115 DEEPAK KUMAR32 97.50JUGAL KISHOR1037714 MALE NO NO

525576 LALIT KUMAR33 97.25SANJAY GANGWAR1026758 MALE NO NO

532126 GUNJAN BAGHEL34 97.25ROOP KUMAR SINGH1002797 FEMALE NO NO

523285 AMAAN USMANI35 97.00MATLOOB HUSAIN USMANI1026024 MALE NO NO

508460 GURUDEEP SINGH36 97.00GURUCHARAN SINGH1023663 MALE NO NO

520692 KM SABIYA37 96.75MOHD NASIR1026308 FEMALE NO NO

530232 NIKIN NAGAR38 96.50CHAINPAL NAGAR1040346 MALE NO NO

528121 SUMIT VISHWAKARMA39 96.25OM PRAKASH VISHWAKARMA1026599 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
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502291 DEEPAK GANGWAR40 96.25TEJ PAL1013297 MALE NO NO

502590 SHASHANK SINGH YADAV41 95.75VIRENDRA PAL SINGH YADAV1010980 MALE NO NO

517630 ANMOL GANGWAR42 95.75NARENDRA SINGH1004545 MALE NO NO

516705 VINAY KUMAR43 95.25SUNEEL KUMAR1006678 MALE NO NO

528504 GEETA YADAV44 95.25NARESH KUMAR1021885 FEMALE NO NO

523886 VIKAS KUMAR YADAV45 95.25JITENDRA NATH YADAV1020254 MALE NO NO

523269 AMIT KUMAR YADAV46 95.25RAM CHARITRA YADAV1013930 MALE NO NO

530226 CHETAN47 95.00JAI SINGH1000825 MALE NO NO

532584 PRITI48 94.75SAHIB SINGH1007650 FEMALE NO NO

504926 POOJA49 94.50DAVENDER KUMAR1021395 FEMALE NO NO

518502 BHAVNA50 94.50MANOJ KUMAR1032432 FEMALE NO NO

505712 SANJU RANI51 94.25SURESH KUMAR1007347 FEMALE NO NO

517437 MANOJ KUMAR52 94.00KARAN SINGH1030691 MALE NO YES

504435 HIMANSHU53 94.00SUDHIR1032976 MALE NO NO

524474 RITU VERMA54 93.75SATYA NARAYAN VERMA1027350 FEMALE NO NO

501163 SANAT KUMAR55 93.75NAND LAL1015867 MALE NO NO

510129 GAURAV KUMAR56 93.75SURENDRA KUMAR SINHA1013989 MALE NO NO

526876 RAHUL57 93.75DHARAMVEER SINGH1006622 MALE NO NO

505111 ANJUL KUMAR58 93.75KAUSHLESH KUMAR1015918 MALE NO NO

529088 ARUN PAL59 93.50ARVIND PAL1025873 MALE NO NO

507079 SOURABH KUMAR60 93.50SATISH KUMAR1020883 MALE NO NO

531329 BHUPINDER KAUR61 93.25HARJEET SINGH1025068 FEMALE NO NO

500771 MOHIT VERMA62 93.25RAM KUMAR VERMA1034506 MALE NO NO

500866 MANJEET KUMARI63 93.00RAKESH KUMAR1039517 FEMALE NO NO

523309 HARSH KUMAR SAINI64 93.00LOKESH KUMAR SAINI1042588 MALE NO NO

516576 AJAY YADAV65 92.75RAMESH KUMAR1002268 MALE NO NO

506969 REENU SINGH66 92.50RAM ABHILASH SINGH1028409 FEMALE NO NO

533104 HIMANI67 92.50RAMESH KUMAR1011820 FEMALE YES NO

527786 NISHA DEVI68 92.50RAMPAL1000834 FEMALE NO NO

515881 SAURAV PANWAR69 92.50TIRASHPAL SINGH1001519 MALE NO NO

512790 VIBHOOTI ARYA70 92.50VIRENDER SINGH1022731 FEMALE NO NO

505270 WASIM71 92.50CHIRAG ALAUDEEN1019275 MALE NO NO

532817 SACHIN YADAV72 92.25ANEK PAL SINGH1033419 MALE NO NO

528209 RISHU DHAMA73 92.25JAYENDRA SINGH DHAMA1001126 MALE NO NO

529746 MANOJ KUMAR74 92.25JHANDU SINGH1018858 MALE NO NO

530959 ANITA75 92.00KANWAR SINGH1026885 FEMALE NO NO

523987 DEEKSHA CHAUDHARY76 91.75PRAVEEN KUMAR1007870 FEMALE NO NO

515047 RAHUL SONI77 91.75RAJENDRA PRASAD SONI1025779 MALE NO NO

533912 AMRISH PANWAR78 91.75RISHIPAL SINGH1021820 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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500251 ABHISHEK TOMER79 91.75SUBASH TOMER1016793 MALE NO NO

533729 SAVITA80 91.50RAJBIR1025106 FEMALE YES NO

512519 BHARTI YADAV81 91.50SUNDER LAL1001931 FEMALE NO NO

522595 KARTIK KUMAR82 91.25ARJUN SINGH1014344 MALE NO NO

500632 PRAVEEN KUMAR83 91.25SUNIL KUMAR1016334 MALE NO NO

521989 AJIT SINGH84 91.25RAJA RAM1026949 MALE NO NO

531513 VIKAS KUMAR YADAV85 91.00RAM ACHAL YADAV1028326 MALE NO NO

502035 ADARSH VERMA86 91.00PRAMOD KUMAR VERMA1004136 MALE NO NO

531490 SATYAM PRATAP87 91.00RAJKAMAL1000222 MALE NO NO

524321 RAKESH VERMA88 90.75RANJEET KUMAR1015504 MALE NO NO

527746 AMANPREET89 90.75RAJINDER SINGH1033805 FEMALE NO NO

534198 AMIT90 90.50RAJBIR1040626 MALE NO NO

509570 VISHAL SINGH91 90.50TAJPAL SINGH1000140 MALE NO NO

527400 RAVI KUMAR92 90.50SUNETRA PAL SINGH1029245 MALE NO NO

515353 GAURAV KUMAR93 90.50SHRIPAL1000132 MALE NO NO

519566 HARSH VARDHAN SAINI94 90.25MOOL CHAND SAINI1017536 MALE NO NO

526427 ABHISHEK YADAV95 90.25HARSH NATH YADAV1025624 MALE NO NO

504465 MOHAMMAD IMTIYAZ96 90.00ABDUL SALIM1040343 MALE NO NO

506130 AJAY KUMAR VARMA97 90.00PHOOLCHANDRA VARMA1028065 MALE NO NO

517272 DEEPAK KUMAR98 89.75JASWANT SINGH1030633 MALE NO NO

508585 RAHUL KUMAR PATEL99 89.75LALJI PATEL1028548 MALE NO NO

520060 PRIYANSHU YADAV100 89.75PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV1045080 MALE NO NO

508850 DHARMENDRA VERMA101 89.75RAM NARAYAN VERMA1013368 MALE NO NO

530939 CHANCHAL YADAV102 89.75R K YADAV1016528 FEMALE NO NO

529709 MADHU BALA103 89.50VICTOR SHARMA1045788 FEMALE NO NO

517392 PRAMOD KUMAR104 89.25KALWA SINGH1010758 MALE NO NO

506502 SACHIN KUMAR105 89.25MAHARAJ SINGH1012562 MALE NO NO

510974 SARVESH106 89.25RAJESH1019109 MALE NO NO

505918 VINAY107 89.25ISHWAR KUMAR1023532 MALE NO NO

514426 LALIT SAINI108 89.25UDAYPAL SINGH1007435 MALE NO NO

513423 YAVIKA109 89.25RAMESH KUMAR1006703 FEMALE NO NO

514388 ANUPAMA110 89.00SATISH KUMAR1025171 FEMALE NO NO

531771 MOHIT111 89.00VINOD KUMAR1024327 MALE NO NO

532000 HEMANT PAL112 89.00SHRI RAM1013934 MALE NO NO

515882 VIRENDER113 88.75RAJENDER1014265 MALE NO YES

505830 ANIL KUMAR114 88.75RAM NIWASH1044013 MALE NO NO

502147 SAJJAD ALI ANSARI115 88.75SHER ALI1037245 MALE NO NO

502935 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV116 88.75OM PRAKASH YADAV1026716 MALE NO NO

532749 AYUSH YADAV117 88.75KAMLESH KUMAR1029174 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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518611 PRADEEP KUMAR118 88.75RISHIPAL1027772 MALE NO NO

532965 NIKHIL KUMAR119 88.75NARESH PAL SINGH1040847 MALE NO NO

530815 ROOPESH PATEL120 88.75CHARAT SINGH PATEL1002820 MALE NO NO

514850 ASHISH CHAUHAN121 88.50OMPAL SINGH1015014 MALE NO NO

520074 KM MANISHA SAINI122 88.50GOPAL SINGH1011787 FEMALE NO NO

532036 SACHIN SINGH123 88.50DHEERENDRA SINGH1033939 MALE NO NO

529119 ALOK KUMAR YADAV124 88.50RAM SINGH YADAV1002356 MALE NO NO

516101 VIKAS SINGH125 88.25VEER SINGH1030783 MALE NO NO

511299 AVINASH126 88.25VINOD KUMAR1037442 MALE NO NO

520177 DAVID CHOUDHARY127 88.25RAJENDRA SINGH1023239 MALE NO NO

506294 PURUSHOTTAM YADAV128 88.25SATYAPAL SINGH YADAV1015971 MALE NO NO

513594 MOHIT CHAUHAN129 88.25MANGAT RAM1017586 MALE NO NO

501118 AMIT KUMAR YADAV130 88.00AMAR SINGH YADAV1023024 MALE NO NO

520673 GAURAV SINGH131 88.00SHIV KUMAR YADAV1046711 MALE NO NO

517852 FAUJIYA PARVEEN132 88.00MOHD IBRAHIM1045172 FEMALE NO NO

532075 BHAWNA133 88.00SUKENDER SINGH1011608 FEMALE NO NO

532500 RUBY VERMA134 87.75SURESH KUMAR VERMA1019703 FEMALE NO NO

526887 RINKI RANI135 87.75MAHENDER SINGH1012111 FEMALE NO NO

531110 SHIVAM KAUSHAL136 87.75VINOD KUMAR KAUSHAL1023059 MALE NO NO

521923 GURMEET137 87.50MANGAL SINGH1007039 MALE NO NO

505384 CHUKENDRA KUMAR138 87.50VIJAY BAHADUR1025856 MALE NO NO

529363 MANISH YADAV139 87.25RANVEER SINGH YADAV1015777 MALE NO NO

526392 DEEPAK140 87.25ASHA RAM1000666 MALE NO NO

510458 ROHIT KUMAR141 87.25VIJAYPAL SINGH1024708 MALE NO NO

505668 ARUN KUMAR142 87.00UMASHANKAR1013529 MALE NO NO

509967 SANNY BABU143 87.00RAMAUTAR SINGH1031417 MALE NO NO

504982 DEEPAK KUMAR144 87.00CHANDRA BOSS BHATI1035651 MALE NO NO

527347 KM RUCHI PAL145 87.00SHIV SHANKAR PAL1030485 FEMALE NO NO

505332 KAMAL SAINI146 87.00PRAKASH CHAND1017585 MALE NO NO

526793 GURMEET KUMAR147 86.75VED PAL1033453 MALE NO NO

533407 SANI KUMAR148 86.75DILEEP KUMAR1030339 MALE NO NO

523979 ARUN KUMAR149 86.75OMPAL SINGH1014766 MALE NO NO

522874 PARMOD150 86.75MADAN PAL1019965 MALE NO NO

517998 REENA DEVI151 86.75PREM SINGH1046983 FEMALE NO NO

516969 HARE KRISHNA152 86.75RAM NIWAS1039292 MALE NO NO

511496 RACHNA153 86.75KALYAN SINGH1028719 FEMALE NO NO

500427 KARAN154 86.75SUBHASH CHAND1000879 MALE NO NO

508164 ROHIT SAHU155 86.50SANT LAL SAHU1021722 MALE NO NO

526729 SACHIN156 86.50JAIDEV1013669 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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514433 AADITYA KUMAR157 86.50ANIL  KUMAR1031740 MALE NO NO

531495 RAVINDRA KUMAR158 86.25YAMUNA SINGH YADAV1020092 MALE NO NO

510893 SUNIL159 86.25BAGAT SINGH1038030 MALE NO NO

513064 MANOJ KUMAR160 86.25DILBAG SINGH1015183 MALE NO NO

529247 SOORAJ PRATAP161 86.25BHARAT SINGH1016755 MALE NO NO

500043 RISHABH PATEL162 86.25RAGHVENDRA SINGH1026984 MALE NO NO

522592 SAGAR PAL163 86.25SURENDRA PAL1023223 MALE NO NO

505393 VIVEK KUMAR164 86.25KHOOB SINGH1005668 MALE NO NO

523752 VIJAY GIRI165 86.25MANIRAM GIRI1044304 MALE NO NO

518707 UPANSHI ARORA166 86.25SANJAY ARORA1038331 FEMALE NO NO

525915 SANNA167 86.25ARUN KUMAR SONI1024920 FEMALE NO NO

527180 AVNEET KUMAR RUHELA168 86.25ASHWANI KUMAR RUHELA1022831 MALE NO NO

524384 VIJAI PRABHASH PATEL169 86.00BANSHI DHAR KANAUJIA1005411 MALE NO NO

512591 ARVIND KUMAR MAURYA170 86.00UMA SHANKAR MAURYA1010607 MALE NO NO

525024 JITENDRA KUMAR171 86.00JAMUNA PRASAD1040248 MALE NO NO

515267 RUKHSANA172 86.00MOTI ALAM1025312 FEMALE NO NO

533980 ANGREJ KHAN173 85.75ALI NAWAJ1040832 MALE NO NO

511626 NEELAM RANI174 85.75BHOOP SINGH1036498 FEMALE NO NO

517054 DEEPTI VISHWAKARMA175 85.75RAM KUMAR1022020 FEMALE NO NO

517497 ANJLI SAINI176 85.75RISHI PAL SAINI1012481 FEMALE NO NO

503755 DHARMPAL JAKHAR177 85.75SHISHRAM JAKHAR1010292 MALE NO NO

501279 SUNIL KUMAR178 85.50MANPHOOL SINGH1004079 MALE NO NO

503652 RAM LAKHAN SINGH179 85.50PREM CHANDRA1020575 MALE NO NO

525138 GAJENDRA SINGH YADAV180 85.50PRAMOOD KUMAR YADAV1036499 MALE NO NO

524508 AJAY181 85.50KARAMVEER1045703 MALE NO NO

527683 SHEETAL182 85.50RAJBIR1023130 FEMALE NO NO

513862 SHRI BHAGWAN183 85.50JOGENDER SINGH1016904 MALE NO NO

501484 SHIVANI RATHOR184 85.50OM PRAKASH1030360 FEMALE NO NO

520173 SUKRATI VERMA185 85.50KAMAL RAJ VERMA1036029 FEMALE NO NO

500599 PARDEEP KUMAR186 85.50KAMAL SINGH1013094 MALE NO NO

501791 AKASH KUMAR187 85.50SAURAJ SINGH1005369 MALE NO NO

521366 PAWAN KUMAR188 85.25TEJPAL SINGH1027583 MALE NO NO

501887 POONAM DEVI189 85.25YOGENDRA KUMAR1019062 FEMALE NO NO

507862 KOMAL190 85.25PUNCHAM LAL1007861 FEMALE NO NO

530832 PINKI191 85.25NARESH KUMAR1045024 FEMALE NO NO

518716 DEEPA192 85.25DHARAM BIR1012325 FEMALE NO NO

505540 TUSHAR193 85.25SUNIL1013235 MALE NO NO

516601 JASHMER KUMAR GILHA194 85.00MAUJI RAM1024485 MALE NO NO

509973 ANOOP KUMAR195 85.00ASHOK KUMAR1008327 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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532944 SHUBHAM KUMAR196 85.00JAGRAM SINGH1008974 MALE NO NO

527684 HEMANT YADAV197 85.00RAMESHWAR YADAV1005435 MALE NO NO

522813 ASHISH YADAV198 85.00CHHOTE YADAV1031716 MALE NO NO

508650 ZEESHAN AHMAD199 85.00SALEEM AHMAD1000017 MALE NO NO

518979 NIDHI SAINI200 85.00RAJESH KUMAR1004665 FEMALE NO NO

513263 DHARMENDRA KUMAR201 84.75JAMUNA SINGH YADAV1020432 MALE NO NO

520322 RITU RANI202 84.75SH. MAHINDER PAL1000656 FEMALE NO NO

516420 DALIYA203 84.75AMAR NATH SIGH1019133 FEMALE NO NO

517010 INDRAJEET YADAV204 84.75RAM KISHOR YADAV1029785 MALE NO NO

532239 RAVI205 84.75RAMPHAL1004552 MALE NO NO

528569 KAPIL KUMAR206 84.75RAKESH KUMAR1003877 MALE NO NO

511780 VIKRAM PRATAP SINGH207 84.75MOHAN SINGH1009150 MALE NO NO

529778 KOMAL208 84.75ANIL KUMAR1020478 FEMALE NO NO

529576 SADHANA209 84.75KAMALA SHANKER1022587 FEMALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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520768 SUNNY RAI1 111.00VINOD RAI1034998 MALE NO NO

526651 SHUBHAM GUPTA2 107.50RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA1028966 MALE NO NO

528297 ANKIT SHARMA3 107.25ARVIND SHARMA1021191 MALE NO NO

514715 PANKAJ4 103.75JASVIR1020299 MALE NO NO

522293 SAGAR5 103.25NARESH KUMAR1027557 MALE NO NO

530450 ANJALI6 102.50NARESH KUMAR1044535 FEMALE NO NO

534423 ANIL KUMAR7 101.50UDAIBIR1042119 MALE NO NO

512870 SHIVA SINGH8 101.50RAJ DEEP SINGH1000571 MALE NO NO

516830 RINKU9 100.25CHANDER SINGH1005632 MALE NO NO

532189 PALLAV TIWARI10 100.00RAJEEV TIWARI1025826 MALE NO NO

524481 ROHAN SINGH11 99.75AJAY KUMAR SINGH1023019 MALE NO NO

523059 MANVENDRA MISHRA12 99.25VISHNU KUMAR MISHRA1015543 MALE NO NO

520919 VIVEK SINGH CHAHAR13 99.00MAHAVEER SINGH CHAHAR1025327 MALE NO NO

527973 RATNESH MISHRA14 98.50ANIL MISHRA1006376 MALE NO NO

529651 ARSLAN AHMAD15 97.75SARFARAZ AHMAD1007934 MALE YES NO

500344 SUMIT KUMAR16 97.25VIRENDRA KUMAR1027704 MALE NO NO

514256 PRASUN PANDEY17 97.00SURENDRA NATH PANDEY1030527 MALE NO NO

519598 DIKENDRA KUMAR18 96.75KEWAL SINGH1026833 MALE NO NO

507767 RAJEEV19 96.50SURAT RAM1027693 MALE NO NO

509764 MOHIT SHARMA20 96.50SUKHBIR SHARMA1023249 MALE NO NO

528428 AMIT TIWARI21 96.25MAHESH CHANDRA TIWARI1032049 MALE NO NO

522360 VIVEK AGNIHOTRI22 95.75SANJAY AGNIHOTRI1004121 MALE NO NO

532677 SAKSHI MALIK23 95.50JITENDRA SINGH MALIK1003755 FEMALE NO NO

501737 NAKUL KUMAR24 95.25RAJU GUPTA1029370 MALE NO NO

523939 HRISHIKESH MISHRA25 95.00VIJAY MISHRA1041159 MALE NO NO

504278 POOJA RAGHAV26 95.00VIJAYPAL SINGH RAGHAV1023263 FEMALE YES NO

528070 SONU KUMAR27 94.25RANDHIR SINGH1024089 MALE NO NO

517274 TAFZILUDDIN KHAN28 94.25MAHIUDDIN KHAN1013921 MALE NO NO

511137 RAHUL TIWARI29 94.00DINESH TIWARI1002247 MALE NO NO

531843 SANYAM DHAWAN30 94.00SUSHIL KUMAR DHAWAN1007450 MALE NO NO

504544 VANDNA KANSAL31 93.75SURINDER KANSAL1024233 FEMALE NO NO

523795 SHREYA PANDEY32 93.75SHAILENDRA NATH PANDEY1001429 FEMALE NO NO

505454 RAVI DESHWAL33 93.50HARVIR DESHWAL1005430 MALE NO NO

516191 ASHU REDHU34 93.25RAJBIR REDHU1031517 FEMALE NO NO

526315 AMIT KUMAR SINGH35 93.25RAVINDRA NATH SINGH1025955 MALE NO NO

534138 AKSHITA TIWARI36 93.00SUNIL KUMAR TIWARI1043900 FEMALE NO NO

525460 MOHD SULEMAN37 92.75MOHD SULEMAN1014397 MALE NO NO

511637 AMIT KUMAR38 92.50JAGDISH CHANDER1020319 MALE NO NO

519765 ASHUTOSH RAWAT39 92.25RISHINARAYAN SHARMA1001295 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
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524483 NIKHIL SHARMA40 92.00GIAN CHAND1023117 MALE NO NO

530041 AMIT KUMAR41 91.75SIYA NAND1035653 MALE NO NO

502927 ABHISHEK KUMAR42 91.75OM PRAKASH1024968 MALE NO NO

509942 SHUBHANSHU SAXENA43 91.75MAHESH KUMAR SAXENA1037225 MALE NO NO

524956 DEEPA SHARMA44 91.75RAJESH SHARMA1020636 FEMALE NO NO

531952 KM AMRITA SANGAL45 91.75PRAMOD SANGAL1016394 FEMALE NO NO

530381 GAJENDRA SINGH46 91.50RAM KUMAR1034677 MALE NO NO

510628 GAURAV TAPA47 91.25RAMKUMAR TAPA1001170 MALE NO NO

527268 KUSHAGRA MISHRA48 91.25VINAY KUMAR MISHRA1032168 MALE NO NO

526260 ARUN KUMAR49 91.00YESHPAL SINGH1004041 MALE NO NO

501024 SUMIT KUMAR50 91.00JAISINGH1008050 MALE NO NO

520355 SAURABH TIWARI51 91.00MANOJ TIWARI1008428 MALE NO NO

523208 VARNIKA SINGHAL52 91.00SURESH KUMAR1014452 FEMALE NO NO

514406 AMAN TOMAR53 91.00RANVEER SINGH1001942 MALE NO NO

521853 DIKSHA DIXIT54 91.00RAJKUMAR DIXIT1018933 FEMALE NO NO

508230 NEETU RANI55 90.75SATBIR SINGH1023240 FEMALE NO NO

532833 KM SAVITA SAXENA56 90.75VIRENDRA SAHAY SAXENA1008230 FEMALE NO NO

511267 ANKITA57 90.75JOGINDER1029359 FEMALE NO NO

518009 VISHAL SHARMA58 90.00KAMAL SHARMA1014486 MALE NO NO

501670 RAGHVENDRA MISHRA59 90.00KRISHNA HARI SHARMA1011407 MALE NO NO

515472 RENUKA60 89.75JOGINDER SINGH1011074 FEMALE NO NO

511826 SAURABH UPADHYAY61 89.75NAVIN KUMAR UPADHYAY1023382 MALE NO NO

521912 MAYA SHANKAR62 89.50GOPAL JHA1005351 MALE NO NO

528049 ABHISHEK GOEL63 89.50RAJ KUMAR GOEL1046669 MALE NO NO

530966 NITIN64 89.25ANIL KUMAR1002442 MALE NO NO

511187 VIKAS DAHIYA65 89.00MAHA SUKH DAHIYA1015896 MALE NO NO

526669 ANUBHAV CHAUHAN66 89.00ROHTASH SINGH1029797 MALE NO NO

523961 KAUSTUB TIWARI67 89.00ALOK TIWARI1001105 MALE NO NO

502564 SHER SINGH68 88.75KALASH CHANDER1000717 MALE NO NO

516222 MONIKA69 88.75AMILAL1023000 FEMALE NO NO

500820 AJAY70 88.75PAWAN1030161 MALE NO NO

529901 AMAN SOLANKI71 88.75HARPAL SINGH1029847 MALE NO NO

515957 PRIYANSHU RANA72 88.75RAJESH KUMAR1039971 MALE NO NO

517694 SWEETY73 88.50OMPRAKASH1018974 FEMALE NO NO

531282 BINTU RANI74 88.50SUBE SINGH1030981 FEMALE NO NO

532253 KAUSHAL75 88.50ASHPAL SINGH1026053 MALE NO NO

518229 PRATIBHA SHARMA76 88.50RAJESH SHARMA1031820 FEMALE NO NO

531729 GAURAV KUMAR BARANWAL77 88.50JAI PRAKASH BARANWAL1005674 MALE NO NO

512659 PARMOD KUMAR78 88.50SHAILENDER KUMAR1023535 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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PWD ESM

CATEGORY WISE LIST OF SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES (1.5 TIMES) FOR THE POST OF

505585 SANJANA GUPTA79 88.50SATYA PRAKASH GUPTA1045144 FEMALE NO NO

524246 GAURAV KUMAR80 88.50ASHOK KUMAR1010143 MALE NO NO

522941 VIRENDRA PANDEY81 88.25RAM LAKHAN PANDEY1017780 MALE NO NO

520869 TANU RANI82 88.25DEVENDRA KUMAR1013644 FEMALE NO NO

508244 SUDESH83 88.25DIWAN SINGH1026720 FEMALE NO NO

524164 VIKAS KUMAR GAUR84 88.25BRIJNANDAN GAUR1016161 MALE NO NO

524175 VITUL KUMAR85 88.00BALWAN SINGH1027965 MALE NO NO

511010 SURBHI SINGH86 88.00GOPAL SINGH1027848 FEMALE NO NO

501897 RAM MEHAR87 87.75OM PRAKASH1030271 MALE NO NO

524498 HARSH AGRAWAL88 87.75GOVIND AGRAWAL1030394 MALE NO NO

525588 ROHIT DIXIT89 87.75TARUN KUMAR DIXIT1005561 MALE NO NO

507061 VISHAL UPADHYAY90 87.75GOPAL PRASAD1003999 MALE NO NO

527350 VIKRAM SINGH91 87.50AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH1003695 MALE NO NO

518447 RAM KUMAR SHARMA92 87.50MANSHA RAM SHARMA1009683 MALE NO NO

533873 VISHAL MALIK93 87.50SUDHIR MALIK1040296 MALE NO NO

508269 SHIVAM DATT SHUKLA94 87.25ANIL DATT SHUKLA1011087 MALE NO NO

519883 AKSHAY KUMAR95 87.00WAZIR SINGH1035353 MALE NO NO

532674 CHETAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT96 87.00HIMMAT SINGH1021806 MALE NO NO

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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LIST OF SHORTLISTED ESM CANDIDATES (1.5 TIMES) FOR THE POST OF

MALE517437 MANOJ KUMAR1 1030691 KARAN SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   94.00 NO

MALE528179 SOMBIR SINGH2 1037559 RAMESH CHANDER GENERAL   90.00 NO

MALE515882 VIRENDER3 1014265 RAJENDER OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   88.75 NO

MALE522302 KAPIL KUMAR4 1005320 MUNISH KUMAR GENERAL   87.50 NO

MALE533692 ARVIND KUMAR5 1010648 JAG MOHINDER SINGH GENERAL   86.50 YES

MALE517851 PARDEEP SHEORAN6 1016660 OMPARKASH GENERAL   86.00 NO

MALE525087 MUKESH KUMAR7 1003434 JAIDEV SHARMA GENERAL   86.00 NO

FEMALE515970 GITIKA8 1003468 BAL RAM GENERAL   85.50 NO

MALE501146 SURJEET SINGH9 1013147 MAHABIR PARSHAD OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   84.25 NO

MALE510301 ASHOK10 1014387 KARAM SINGH GENERAL   84.25 NO

MALE528615 RAVINDRA SINGH11 1004170 KARAM SINGH GENERAL   84.00 NO

MALE521595 JOGENDER KUMAR12 1018706 JAIBHAGWAN GENERAL   80.75 NO

MALE505827 AZAD SINGH13 1027567 GOPIRAM YADAV OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   80.50 NO

MALE509000 MANOJ KUMAR SHAU14 1000647 DHARMPAL SHAU GENERAL   80.25 NO

MALE501928 PRAGYA NAND PATHAK15 1027601 RAMPRASAD PATHAK GENERAL   79.75 NO

MALE530968 SACHIN YADAV16 1038536 SANT PARKASH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   79.75 NO

MALE528705 AJIT  KUMAR17 1004292 RAMKISHUN YADAV OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   79.25 NO

MALE529339 YADVENDRA18 1014732 OM PARKASH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   79.25 NO

MALE520015 KAPIL NAIN19 1037805 OM PARKASH GENERAL   78.50 NO

MALE510349 VIVEK KUMAR20 1007009 VIRENDRA SINGH GENERAL   78.50 NO

MALE514009 SURYADEEP21 1010830 KRISHAN KUMAR GENERAL   77.50 NO

MALE503321 NARENDER KUMAR22 1020438 SATYAPAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   76.50 NO

MALE528787 ANURAG23 1022742 RAJENDER SINGH GENERAL   76.25 NO

MALE512356 PARDEEP SINGH24 1027473 BALWANT SINGH GENERAL   76.00 NO

MALE509905 KULDEEP25 1029246 RAMPHAL GENERAL   75.50 NO

MALE533252 KULDEEP SINGH26 1035098 RAGHUVIR SINGH GENERAL   75.50 NO

MALE514702 PARDEEP27 1001294 RANJEET SINGH GENERAL   75.25 NO

MALE522362 KRISHAN KUMAR28 1031845 DIGH RAM OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   75.25 NO

MALE524325 SUNDAR SINGH29 1005399 MAHENDRA SINGH GENERAL   74.50 NO

MALE529127 PRIVARTAN KUMAR30 1042727 DEVENDRA KUMAR GENERAL   73.75 NO

MALE518104 DEEPAK KUMAR31 1013327 HARKESH GENERAL   73.50 NO

FEMALE508178 KAVITA KUMARI32 1004509 SURENDER SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   73.50 NO

MALE521773 SITENDER KUMAR33 1005555 NAND KISHOR ROHILLAOTHER BACKWARD CLASS   73.00 NO

MALE512434 RAKESH34 1000009 PREM NATH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   72.50 NO

MALE529434 SHIV KUMAR SINGH35 1013111 OM PAL SINGH GENERAL   71.75 NO

MALE532524 SUNIL KUMAR36 1026007 BASTI RAM OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   71.75 NO

MALE518289 SUNDER SINGH37 1008695 BIJENDER SINGH GENERAL   71.00 NO

MALE525199 MUKESH KUMAR38 1022798 SAWROOP SINGH GENERAL   70.25 NO

MALE519534 RAJBABAR39 1018087 RAMESHWAR DAYAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   70.00 NO

MALE530317 NEERAJ BAKSHI40 1037932 DINA NATH GENERAL   69.75 YES

MALE517976 KRISHNA KUMAR41 1011768 BANWARI LAL GENERAL   69.50 NO

NOTE : THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE STRICTLY SUBJECT TO
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS ANS RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION
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MALE523332 PARDEEP42 1006343 CHANDER BHAN GENERAL   69.50 NO

MALE510353 SANDEEP KUMAR43 1038393 RAGHU NATH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   68.50 NO

MALE531605 HARENDER44 1000749 SONVIR SINGH GENERAL   68.50 NO

MALE524911 MANOJ KUMAR45 1042811 RAJ SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   68.50 NO

MALE504522 NARESH KUMAR46 1038188 RATI RAM OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   67.50 NO

MALE508640 SATYWAN47 1021407 ANAND PAL OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   67.00 NO

FEMALE504448 ANITA48 1031017 HOSHIYAR SINGH GENERAL   66.75 NO

MALE514436 RAJIV49 1045415 VED SINGH GENERAL   66.25 NO

MALE520389 PARMOD KUMAR50 1045816 MAMAN SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   66.25 NO

MALE525569 PRADEEP KUMAR51 1044274 OMKAR SINGH OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   66.00 NO

MALE518841 SUNIL52 1003867 MAN SINGH GENERAL   65.75 NO

MALE515187 ABHISHEK PRINCE53 1020816 RADHEY SHYAM GENERAL   65.75 NO

MALE501983 ANOOP KUMAR54 1007187 LALA RAM GENERAL   65.50 NO

MALE508983 VINOD KUMAR55 1037821 RAJBIR SINGH GENERAL   65.50 NO

MALE502181 RAJESH56 1035725 SATBIR SINGH GENERAL   65.50 NO

MALE510014 BALJEET YADAV57 1031611 RAMAVTAR YADAV OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   65.00 NO

MALE521114 SANJAY KUMAR58 1034837 CHANDRA BHAN OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   64.75 NO

FEMALE535236 PARDEEP KAUR59 1011147 HARJAP SINGH ECONOMICALLY WEAKER   64.75 NO

MALE507573 RAM MEHAR60 1006554 CHANDER BHAN OTHER BACKWARD CLASS   64.50 NO

NOTE : THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE STRICTLY SUBJECT TO
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS ANS RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION



24/06/24 Page 1

NameS.no GenderCandidateRoll No.Appl. No. Father's Name

JUNIOR BASIC TEACHER (JBT)

Category

DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION, CHANDIGARH

Marks
(150)

PWD

LIST OF SHORTLISTED PWD CANDIDATES (1.5 TIMES) FOR THE POST OF

MALE533111 PARTH BAJPAI1 1003157 GORICHARAN BAJPAI GENERAL  100.00 Orthopaedic Handicap

MALE529651 ARSLAN AHMAD2 1007934 SARFARAZ AHMAD ECONOMICALLY   97.75 Orthopaedic Handicap

FEMALE504278 POOJA RAGHAV3 1023263 VIJAYPAL SINGH ECONOMICALLY   95.00 Orthopaedic Handicap

FEMALE530345 LALITA KAUSHIK4 1007172 PAWAN KUMAR GENERAL   94.50 Orthopaedic Handicap

MALE504202 ARUN KUMAR5 1021635 PADAM SINGH GENERAL   92.50 Orthopaedic Handicap

FEMALE533729 SAVITA6 1025106 RAJBIR OTHER BACKWARD   91.50 Orthopaedic Handicap

MALE533692 ARVIND KUMAR7 1010648 JAG MOHINDER SINGH GENERAL   86.50 Orthopaedic Handicap

MALE504250 ASHWANI8 1010278 MUNESH KUMAR GENERAL   79.50 Orthopaedic Handicap

MALE530348 AJAY SINGH9 1009511 SHAMSHER SINGH ECONOMICALLY   79.25 Orthopaedic Handicap

FEMALE529675 PRIYA TRAR10 1009746 TEJPAL SINGH GENERAL   78.25 Orthopaedic Handicap

FEMALE533104 HIMANI11 1011820 RAMESH KUMAR OTHER BACKWARD   92.50 Visual Handicap (VH)

FEMALE509261 RUBY RANI12 1001903 SANSAR PAL SCHEDULED CASTE   87.00 Visual Handicap (VH)

MALE533593 ABHAY SHARMA13 1005727 RAMESH CHAND GENERAL   87.00 Visual Handicap (VH)

FEMALE530310 KM LATA BHARTIYA14 1017813 RAM AVADH BHARTIYA SCHEDULED CASTE   86.75 Visual Handicap (VH)

MALE509351 SANDEEP15 1016156 RAMESHWAR SINGH ECONOMICALLY   85.00 Visual Handicap (VH)

MALE533125 LALIT GARG16 1009366 RAJPAL GARG GENERAL   84.75 Visual Handicap (VH)

MALE533601 MRIDUL KUMAR17 1007873 ROHITASH SINGH GENERAL   96.75 Hearing Handicap (HH)

MALE533721 SAURABH18 1001535 UTTAM SINGH GENERAL   82.25 Hearing Handicap (HH)

FEMALE530267 SONIA DEVI19 1007384 DILBAG SINGH GENERAL   74.25 Hearing Handicap (HH)

MALE533646 SUNNY PANDEY20 1006559 DINESH CHANDRA ECONOMICALLY   73.50 Hearing Handicap (HH)

MALE504235 YOGESH21 1030639 RAMDASS GENERAL   72.50 Hearing Handicap (HH)

MALE509265 NAVDEEP22 1013595 JASWANT SINGH GENERAL   70.25 Hearing Handicap (HH)

MALE529658 NARVEER23 1006982 CHETRAM SINGH GENERAL   68.75 Hearing Handicap (HH)

MALE533685 SURESH KUMAR24 1024455 ASHOK KUMAR GENERAL   86.75 Others

FEMALE533709 PRIYANKA25 1023110 RAJ KAPOOR GENERAL   82.25 Others

MALE504347 MOHD SUHAIL26 1012099 RAISUDDIN OTHER BACKWARD   76.50 Others

MALE530317 NEERAJ BAKSHI27 1037932 DINA NATH GENERAL   69.75 Others

FEMALE504295 JYOTI28 1028793 RAMCHANDER GENERAL   67.50 Others

MALE509247 NITIN KUMAR GARG29 1016449 SATISH KUMAR GARG ECONOMICALLY   63.50 Others

THIS LIST IS AS PER INFORMATION / DECLARATION GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATE AND IS STRICTLY SUBJECT TO 
VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS AND RECORDS DURING SCRUTINY BY THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 
CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION.
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